

## KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER (CM) ENG-1: 291/13-14 ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

No. S.E/(CM)/ED/KMC/ 414 /13

Dated: - 10/12/2013

### NOTICE INVITING TENDERS

Through Website of SPPRA & KMC

Tenders in sealed covers are invited on Schedule Plus offer rate basis for the following works from the reputable and experienced firm / contractor having valid NTN and paid up original challan of Professional Tax prescribed fee.

S.	Tender	N. C. C. L. amo	Estimated	Bid	Tender
No.	Reference No.		Cost	Security	Cost
1.	KMC/CM/ED/	Construction of Speed Breaker in Block-4. Clifton District South, KMC.	Rs.9,71,129/=	Rs.20,000/=	Rs.2,500/=
2. KMC/CM/ED/ Providing & Fixing Kerb Block, Paving Block		Rs.9,75,274/=	Rs.20,000/=	Rs.2,500/=	
	91/2013-14	Clifton District South, KMC.  Providing & Fixing Kerb Block & CC Flooring	Rs.9,77,778/=	Rs.20,000/=	Rs.2,500/=
3.	KMC/CM/ED/ 92/2013-14	from Shell Petrol Pump to Sailing Club, along Boat Basin side in Scheme-5, Clifton District South, KMC.			D 2.500/-
4.	KMC/CM/ED/ 93/2013-14	Improvement / Rehabilitation of Road at Shah Vilayat Imam Bargah, Liaquatabad Zone, District (Central), KMC.	Rs.9,78,460/=	Rs.20,000/=	Rs.2,500/=
5.	KMC/CM/ED/ 94/2013-14	Improvement / Rehabilitation of Road at Noor- ul-Amin Imam Bargah, Liaquatabad Zone, District (Central), KMC.	Rs.9,77,871/=	Rs.20,000/=	Rs.2,500/=
6.	KMC/CM/ED/ 95/2013-14	Repair / Maintenance of 2200 Road from 5100 Road to 7000 Road at North Karachi Zone,	Rs.9,76,488/=	Rs.20,000/=	Rs.2,500/=
		District (Central).	Rs.9,73,856/=	Rs.20,000/=	Rs.2,500/=
7.	KMC/CM/ED/ 96/2013-14	Repair / Maintenance of 7000 Road from 4300 to 6000 Road (Right Track) at North Karachi Zone, District (Central).	13.5,75,050	,	
8.	KMC/CM/ED/ 97/2013-14	Improvement / Rehabilitation of Road from Rizvia Imam Bargah to Gadeer Chowk Liaquatabad Zone, District (Central), KMC.	Rs.9,67,779/=	Rs.20,000/=	Rs.2,500/=
9.	KMC/CM/ED/ 98/2013-14	Repair / Maintenance at Shahrah-e-Pakistan Gulberg Town District Central.	Rs.9,49,072/=	Rs.19,000/=	Rs.2,500/=
10.	KMC/CM/ED/ 99/2013-14	Repair of Road & Pot Holes from Surrounding Rs.9,15,000/= Rs.18,300/= I5/A-3 and 14/B Buffer Zone Karachi.		Rs.2,500/=	
11.	KMC/CM/ED/ 100/2013-14	Repair/Maintenance in way of Jalous Askari Imam Bargah Block-9 Federal "B" Aarea,		Rs.2,500/	
12.	KMC/CM/ED/ 101/2013-14	Gulberg Town District Central.  Repair of Road & Pot Holes along Routes & Surrounding to Imam Bargah Babul-Ilm (5 star Round About and Imam Bargah Sajjadiah near Ziauddin Hospital) North Nazimabad Zone.		Rs.18,000/=	Rs.2,500/

Tender schedule shall be as follows:

	DATE & TIME	VENUE
SCHEDULE  1. Receiving of Application & Issuance of Tender	From 16-12-2013 to 30-12-2013	Office of Director Accounts, Engineering Department of 4th Floor Civic Centre Gulshan-e-Iqbal.
	During Office Hours	

2.	Dropping of Tender 31-12-2013 2:00 pm	Committee Room of D.G. (TS) 4 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Civic Centre, Gulshan-e-lqbal.
3.	Opening of Tender 31-12-2013 At 2:30 pm	Committee Room of D.G. (TS) 4 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Civic Centre, Gulshan-e-Iqbal.

- 1. In case due to any reason, if the tenders are not responded on the above date, the next date of submission and TERMS & CONDITIONS. opening will be 16-01-2014 and the tender documents will be available for sale up to 15-01-2014.
  - 2. The tender documents will be issued to the contractor on submission of written request on letter head and on payment of non-refundable cost of tender price through pay order from any schedule Bank in favor of KMC. Bid Security in shape of pay order / bank guarantee from any schedule Bank in favor of KMC as mentioned above should be enclosed with the bid otherwise the tender will be rejected. No tender will be sold on the tender opening
  - 3. In Case the date of opening or last date of sale is declared as public holiday by the Government or non working day due to any reason, the next official working day shall be deemed to be the date of sale and submission and opening of tenders accordingly. The time and venue shall remain the same.
  - 4. The total bid amount as well as the rates of items must be filled both in figures and words and in case any correction made by the contractor himself then each correction must be initialed by the Contractor, otherwise the tenders are liable to be summarily rejected.

- Only those bids, which comply with each eligibility criteria as well as minimum qualification criteria attached 5. Substantial Responsive Bid: with the tender documents shall be declared substantially responsive bids at the time of tender opening and will be eligible for further evolution, otherwise the same will be declared as non-responsive / rejected.
- The bidder is required to submit the above information, the signed evidence against evaluation criteria along with their bids. However Joint venture between two or more firms is allowed subject to compliance of conditions of
- 7. If any fake documents are found then the tender is liable to be rejected/cancelled with out any compensation and
- Canvassing in connection with tenders is strictly prohibited and tenders submitted by the contractors who report
- 9. If a bidder submits a seriously unbalanced bid then he may be required to deposit extra performance security to a level sufficient to protect the procuring agency against financial losses, failing which the submitted bid will be
- 10. Bid Security of the unsuccessful bidder shall be released once the contract has been finalized with the successful 11. The procuring agency may reject all or any bid subject to the relevant provisions of SPPRA Rules 2010.
- 12. The conditions of contract are available on KMC website (www.karachicity.gov.pk).

Superintending Engineer (CM) Engineering Department, KMC.

## Not to be Published

With the request to upload on the SPPRA's website (with 12 sets of tender documents).

## Add: Director (I.T)Computer Section.

## Administrator Secretariat, KMC.

With the request to upload on the KMC's website.

- 1. D.G(TS), KMC.
- 2. Chief Engineer,(CM)E.D, KMC.
- 3. Chief Engineer(Concerned).
- 4. PS to Administrator, KMC.
- 5. Director (Accounts)E.D, KMC.
- 6. Office file.

Sr. NO. OL.

# KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION ENGINEERING DEPARATMENT



## Tender Reference No.KMC/CM/ED/ 90 /2013-14

## BILL OF QUANTITIES .

CONSTRUCTION OF SPEED BREAKER IN BLOCK-4, CLIFTON, DISTRICT SOUTH, KMC.

NOTE:

The Condition of contract will be available on KMC website (www.karachicity.gov.pk).

**Estimate Cost: -**

Rs.9,71,129/=

**Bid Security: -**

Rs.20,000/=

**Tender Cost: -**

The evidence / documents of the following minimum qualification / eligibility criteria will be checked during opening process of tender & if anyone is missing then the tender will be summarily rejected at the moment by the tender opening committee.

#### **Eligibility:**

- i). NTN Certificate
- ii). Valid Professional TAX.

#### **Minimum Qualification Criteria:**

- iii). Bid Security, as mentioned in the NIT & Bidding Documents, is furnished.
- iv). All rates quoted including the total amount of the bid shall be in figures & words (both).
- v). All corrections / overwriting shall be clearly re-written with initials & duly stamped by the bidder.
- vi). The bid shall be properly signed, named & stamped by the authorized person of the firm and authorization letter for signatory shall be enclosed with the tender by the authorized Person, if other than the signatory of the firm.
- vii). The minimum turn over / work experience with satisfactory completion report in last 2 years or at least two or more works in hand and their aggregate cost should be equal to the work cost in which bidder interested to participate.

Subject:-

CONSTRUCTION OF SPEED BREAKER IN BLOCK-4, CLIFTION DISTRICT SOUTH, KMC.

Estimated Cost: Rs.9,71,129/=
Earnest Money: Rs.20,000/=
Tender Cost: Rs.2,500/=

S.No.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Rate	Rate	AMOUNT
1.	Dismantling and removing of road	873.18	% Cft	(in figure) 605.00	(in figure) Six Hundred &	5,283
a	metalling etc complete.  Earth Work Excavation undressed	1800	% 0 Cft	1361.25	Five Only.  Thirteen Hundred	2,450
2.	lead up to a single throw of Kassi Phawarah or Shovel.	1800	70 0 Cit		Sixty One & Paisa Twenty Five Only.	
3.	Cartage of 100 Cft / 5 Tones of all materials like stone aggregate, spawl, coal, lime, surkhi etc. B.G Rail fastenings points and crossing bridge girders pipes sheets Rails M.S Bars etc or 1000 Nos. bricks 10'x5'x3' or 1000 Maunds of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractors (lead up to 15 miles etc).	2673.18	% Cft	1065.04	One Thousand Sixty Five & Four Paisa Only	28,470
4.	P/L Granular Sub-Base Course as per (AASHTO) standard specifications i/c compacting to the required density by approved mechanical means (vibratory roller road packer and smooth wheel roller etc) i/c watering withal lead and lift etc complete.	675	% Cft	3341.71	Thirty Three Hundred Forty One & Seventy One Paisa Only.	22,557
5.	P/L Aggregate base course in proper grade and camber having CBR 80% as per (AASHTO) standard specification i/c compacting to the required density by the approved mechanical means (Vibratory roller road packer and smooth wheel roller etc) i/c watering with all lead and lift etc complete.		% Cft	5542.24	Fifty Four Hundred Forty Two & Twenty Four Paisa Only.	37,410
6.	P/S prime coat with medium curing cut back asphalt of pen: grade 60/70 prime coat shall be use at the rate of 11 litters %Sft at 70-C temperature mixed with		P/Sft	O/R	•	

		adequate quantity of Kerosene Oil		ŀ			
. •	•	using uniformly pressure spray					
		boiler with automatic temperature				_	
	-	controller prior to the application					
		of prime coat all loose material					
		shall be removed by mean of				•	
		mechanical sweeper/blower &					
		hard grooms and disposal the					
		same within three chain after					
	1	application traffic shall be kept				ν.	-
	ľ	off from the surface till laying of					
		bituminous course Martial and				*	
		methodology shall fully comply			1		
		the specification of AASHTO and					
		as directed by the Engineer					
		incharge.					-
7.		Providing and laying asphalt	659.25	P/Cft	O/R		
		concrete binder course compacted					
		as per approved job mix formula					
		using crush aggregate from hub					
		sources and equivalent. Using					
		asphalt of grade 60/70 during				•	
		laying temperature not less then					
		140 C compacted by steel wheel					
		and PTR roller. The procedure of					
		lying binder course material &				9	
		methodology shall fully comply					
		with AASHTO and as directed by					
		the Engineer incharge. Minimum					
1		bitumen content should be					
		minimum 3.5% binder course			-		
		shall be spread using paver					
		machines. Rolling and finishing to					
		design proper aggregate line level					
		and camber etc (6 cm).				G	4 21 410
8		Asphalt course laying to proper	5700	% Sft	8274.73	Seventy Five Hundred Sixty	4,31,418
		line & grade plant mixed asphalt	-		<u>-706.00</u>	Eight & Seventy	
		concrete pavers finished			<u>7568.73</u>	Three Paisa Only.	
		(hydraulic / electronic) prepared					
		to specified formula according to			1		
		job mix formula approved by					
		Engineer incharge i/c rolling &					
		fixed using to proper line grade				20	
		level and camber etc complete					
		tack coat with bitumen 80/100					
		penetration all cost of material					
		roller T&P and carriage of					
		material from sand of supply to					
		plant & plant to site of work 5 CM					
		wearing course.					

9. •	-	Pavement marking in Reflective Thermo Plastic Paint for lines of 6" width.	1296	P/Rft	41.24	Forty One Rupees & Twenty Four Paisa Only.	53,447
10		Supplying and fixing of reflectorize road studs double face flush surface type.	720	Each	596.26	Five Hundred Ninety Six & Twenty Six Paisa Only.	4,29,307
11	•	Raising / Lowering of Sewerage Manholes with cement concrete 1:2:4 up to 24" height i/c fixing of manhole cover with ring rubber etc complete.	1	Each	O/R	÷ .	

Subject: CONSTRUCTION OF SPEED BREAKER IN BLOCK-4, C KMC.	CLIFTION DISTRICT SOUTH,					
Estimated Cost:- Rs. 9,71,129/=	-					
Bid Security:- Rs. 20,000/=						
Tender Cost: - Rs.2,500/=						
I / We hereby quoted as follows:	-					
PART – A: (Items Based on S/R) amounting to Rs.10,10,342/=	Do					
1. (Items Based on S/R) amounting to Rs.10,10,342/= % Below the S/R.	Rs					
PART – B:						
2. (Items Based on O/R)	Rs					
TOTAL A + B	Rs					
The total amount is Rs (Rupees	(In Words)					
(in Figure)	,					
	for complete job.					
I / We have attached a pay order bearing Noda	atedissued from					
amounting to Rs	as per NIT.					
(Name of Bank)						
Completion Time: 15 Days Penalty per day: Rs. 2,500/=						
Notes						
<ul> <li>Note:</li> <li>Tender must be quoted in figure &amp; in words both otherwise limited</li> </ul>	able to be cancelled.					
All over writing & correction if any must be initialed & stam:	ped by the bidder.					
<ul> <li>All prevailing rules regarding condition of contract will be ap</li> </ul>	plicable.					
<ul> <li>15% below is the maximum ceiling on schedule items 2012 by the authority.</li> </ul>						
•						
Signature of the Contractor with Stamp						
Address						
Checked By:-						

ST. NO. 02.

# ENGINEERING DEPARATMENT



## Tender Reference No.KMC/CM/ED/ 91 /2013-14

## **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

PROVIDING & FIXING KERB BLOCK, PAVING BLOCK ALONG PLOT NO.COM-2/7 IN BLOCK-3, SCHEME-5 CLIFTON, DISTRICT SOUTH, KMC.

NOTE:

The Condition of contract will be available on KMC website (www.karachicity.gov.pk).

**Estimate Cost: -**

Rs.9,75,274/=

**Bid Security: -**

Rs.20,000/=

**Tender Cost: -**

The evidence / documents of the following minimum qualification / eligibility criteria will be checked during opening process of tender & if anyone is missing then the tender will be summarily rejected at the moment by the tender opening committee.

#### **Eligibility:**

- i). NTN Certificate
- ii). Valid Professional TAX.

#### **Minimum Qualification Criteria:**

- iii). Bid Security, as mentioned in the NIT & Bidding Documents, is furnished.
- iv). All rates quoted including the total amount of the bid shall be in figures & words (both).
- v). All corrections / overwriting shall be clearly re-written with initials & duly stamped by the bidder.
- vi). The bid shall be properly signed, named & stamped by the authorized person of the firm and authorization letter for signatory shall be enclosed with the tender by the authorized Person, if other than the signatory of the firm.
- vii). The minimum turn over / work experience with satisfactory completion report in last 2 years or at least two or more works in hand and their aggregate cost should be equal to the work cost in which bidder interested to participate.

ok

## KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATIN ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

Subject:-

PROVIDING & FIXING KERB BLOCK, PAVING BLOCK ALONG PLOT NO.COM-2/7 IN BLOCK-3, SCHEME-5 CLIFTION DISTRICT SOUTH, KMC.

Estimated Cost: **Rs.9,75,274**/= Earnest Money: **Rs.20,000**/= **Rs.2,500**/=

S.No.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Rate	Rate	AMOUNT
1.	Dismantling of cement concrete plain 1:2:4	680	% Cft	(in figure) 3327.50	(in figure) Thirty Three Hundred Twenty Seven & Fifty Only.	22,627
2.	Earth Work Excavated undressed lead up to a single throw of Kassi Phawarah or Shovel.	4000	% 0 Cft	1361.25	Thirteen Hundred Sixty One & Paisa Twenty Five Only.	5,445
3.	Cartage of 100 Cft / 5 Tones of all materials like stone aggregate, spawl, coal, lime, surkhi etc. B.G Rail fastenings points and crossing bridge girders pipes sheets Rails M.S Bars etc or 1000 Nos. bricks 10'x5'x3' or 1000 Cft. Of timer or 100 Maunds of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractors (lead up to 15 miles etc).	4680	% Cft	1065.04	One Thousand Sixty Five & Four Paisa Only	49,844
4.	P/L Aggregate base course in proper grade and camber having CBR 80% as per (AASHTO) standard specification i/c compacting to the required density by the approved mechanical means (Vibratory roller road packer and smooth wheel roller etc) i/c watering with all lead and lift etc complete.	1860	% Cft	5542.24	Fifty Four Hundred Forty Two & Twenty Four Paisa Only.	1,03,086
5.	Providing & fixing precast kerb block 3750 PSI Industrial Made size 6 inches thick x 12 inches long x 18 inches high including the cost of cartage, 1450 PSI lean concrete 1:4 cement sand mortar.	825	P/Rft	O/R		

٠,	٨	'					
6.	1	Providing and fixing cement paving block flooring having size of 197 x 97 x 60 (mm) of city / quadra / coble shape with pigmented having strength between 5000 psi to 8500 psi i/c filling the joints with hill sand and laying specified manner / pattern and design etc complete.	3720	P/Sft	199.77	One Hundred Ninety Nine & Seventy Seven Paisa Only	7,43,144

Subject: PROVIDING & FIXING KERB BLOCK, PAVING BLOCK ALONG PLOT NO.COM-2/7 IN BLOCK-3, SCHEME-5 CLIFTION DISTRICT SOUTH, KMC.								
Estimated Cost:- Rs. 9,75,274/=	Estimated Cost:- Rs. 9,75,274/= Bid Security:- Rs. 20,000/=							
Tender Cost: - Rs.2,500/=	l · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
I / We hereby quoted as follows:	1							
1. (Items Based on S/R) amounting to Rs.9,24,145/= % Below the S/R.	Rs							
2. $\frac{PART - B:}{\text{(Items Based on O/R)}}$	Rs							
TOTAL A + B	Rs.							
The total amount is Rs (Rupees								
(======================================	for complete job.							
I / We have attached a pay order bearing Nodate	edissued from							
amounting to Rs.	as per NIT.							
(Name of Bank)  Completion Time: 15 Days  Penalty per day: Rs. 2,500/=								
<ul> <li>Note:</li> <li>Tender must be quoted in figure &amp; in words both otherwise liable to be cancelled.</li> <li>All over writing &amp; correction if any must be initialed &amp; stamped by the bidder.</li> <li>All prevailing rules regarding condition of contract will be applicable.</li> <li>15% below is the maximum ceiling on schedule items 2012 by the authority.</li> </ul>								
Signature of the Contractor with Stamp  Address:								
Checked By:-								

Sr. NO. 03

## KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION ENGINEERING DEPARATMENT



## Tender Reference No.KMC/CM/ED/ 92 /2013-14

## **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

PROVIDING & FIXING KERB BLOCK & CC FLOORING FROM SHELL PETROL PUMP TO SAILING CLUB, ALONG BOAT BASIN SIDE IN SCHEME-5 CLIFTON, DISTRICT SOUTH, KMC.

NOTE:

The Condition of contract will be available on KMC website (www.karachicity.gov.pk).

**Estimate Cost: -**

Rs.9,77,778/=

**Bid Security: -**

Rs.20,000/=

**Tender Cost: -**

The evidence / documents of the following minimum qualification / eligibility criteria will be checked during opening process of tender & if anyone is missing then the tender will be summarily rejected at the moment by the tender opening committee.

#### **Eligibility:**

- i). NTN Certificate
- ii). Valid Professional TAX.

#### Minimum Qualification Criteria:

- iii). Bid Security, as mentioned in the NIT & Bidding Documents, is furnished.
- iv). All rates quoted including the total amount of the bid shall be in figures & words (both).
- v). All corrections / overwriting shall be clearly re-written with initials & duly stamped by the bidder.
- vi). The bid shall be properly signed, named & stamped by the authorized person of the firm and authorization letter for signatory shall be enclosed with the tender by the authorized Person, if other than the signatory of the firm.
- vii). The minimum turn over / work experience with satisfactory completion report in last 2 years or at least two or more works in hand and their aggregate cost should be equal to the work cost in which bidder interested to participate.

Subject:-

PROVIDING & FIXING KERB BLOCK & CC FLOORING FROM SHELL PETROL PUMP TO SAILING CLUB, ALONG BOAT BASIN

SIDE IN SCHEME-5 CLIFTION DISTRICT SOUTH, KMC.

Estimated Cost: **Rs.9,77,778/=**Earnest Money: **Rs.20,000/=**Tender Cost: **Rs.2,500/=** 

S.No	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Rate	Rate	AMOUNT
900000000				(in figure)	(in figure)	
1.	Dismantling of cement concrete plain 1:2:4	680	% Cft	3327.50	Thirty Three Hundred Twenty Seven & Fifty Only.	22,627
2.	Earth Work Excavated undressed lead up to a single throw of Kassi Phawarah or Shovel.	15900	% 0 Cft	1361.25	Thirteen Hundred Sixty One & Paisa Twenty Five Only.	21,644
3.	Cartage of 100 Cft / 5 Tones of all materials like stone aggregate, spawl, coal, lime, surkhi etc. B.G Rail fastenings points and crossing bridge girders pipes sheets Rails M.S Bars etc or 1000 Nos. bricks 10'x5'x3' or 1000 Cft. Of timer or 100 Maunds of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractors (lead up to 15 miles etc).	16580	% Cft	1065.04	One Thousand Sixty Five & Four Paisa Only	1,76,584
4.	Cement Concrete plain including placing compacting finishing and curing complete (i/c screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering Ratio 1:4:8).	2340.53	% Cft	11288.75	Eleven Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Eight & Seventy Five Paisa Only.	2,64,216
5.	Providing and laying 2" thick topping cement concrete 1:2:4 i/c surface finishing and dividing into panel.	7092.50	% Sft	3275.50	Thirty Two Hundred Seventy Five & Fifty Paisa Only.	2,32,315
6.	Providing & fixing precast kerb block 3750 PSI Industrial Made size 6 inches thick x 12 inches long x 18 inches high including the cost of cartage, 1450 PSI lean concrete 1:4 cement sand mortar.	1600	P/Rft	O/R		F

Su	PROVIDING & FIXING KERB BLOCK & CC FLOORING PUMP TO SAILING CLUB, ALONG BOAT BASIN SIDE II DISTRICT SOUTH, KMC.	N SCHEME-5 CLIFTION					
He	Estimated Cost:- Rs. 9,77,778/=						
	Bid Security:- Rs. 20,000/=						
Te	Tender Cost: - Rs.2,500/=						
I/	We hereby quoted as follows:						
1.	PART – A: (Items Based on S/R) amounting to Rs.7,17,385/= % Below the S/R.	Rs					
2.	PART – B: (Items Based on O/R)	Rs					
	TOTAL A + B	Rs					
711	he total amount is Rs (Runees						
1	he total amount is Rs (Rupees	- (In Words)					
		for complete job.					
1 +							
<b>I</b> /	We have attached a pay order bearing Nodat	redissued from					
	amounting to Rs.	as per NIT.					
+	(Name of Bank)						
	ompletion Time: 15 Days						
P	enalty per day: Rs. 2,500/=						
N	otes						
1	<ul> <li>ote:</li> <li>Tender must be quoted in figure &amp; in words both otherwise lia</li> </ul>	able to be cancelled.					
	<ul> <li>All over writing &amp; correction if any must be initialed &amp; stamp</li> </ul>	ed by the bidder.					
	<ul> <li>All prevailing rules regarding condition of contract will be app</li> </ul>	olicable.					
	<ul> <li>15% below is the maximum ceiling on schedule items 2012 by the authority.</li> </ul>						
	C!	of the Contractor with Stamp					
		of the Contractor with Stamp					
	Address:						
C	hecked By:-						

Sr. NO. 04.

# KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION ENGINEERING DEPARATMENT



## Tender Reference No.KMC/CM/ED/ 93 /2013-14

### **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

IMPROVEMENT / REHABILITATION OF ROAD AT SHAH VILAYAT IMAM BARGAH, LIAQUATABAD ZONE, DISTRICT(CENTRAL), KMC.

#### **NOTE:**

The Condition of contract will be available on KMC website (www.karachicity.gov.pk).

**Estimate Cost: - Rs.9,78,460/=** 

**Bid Security: - Rs.20,000/=** 

**Tender Cost: - Rs.2,500/=** 

The evidence / documents of the following minimum qualification / eligibility criteria will be checked during opening process of tender & if anyone is missing then the tender will be summarily rejected at the moment by the tender opening committee.

#### **Eligibility:**

- i). NTN Certificate
- ii). Valid Professional TAX.

#### **Minimum Qualification Criteria:**

- iii). Bid Security, as mentioned in the NIT & Bidding Documents, is furnished.
- iv). All rates quoted including the total amount of the bid shall be in figures & words (both).
- v). All corrections / overwriting shall be clearly re-written with initials & duly stamped by the bidder.
- vi). The bid shall be properly signed, named & stamped by the authorized person of the firm and authorization letter for signatory shall be enclosed with the tender by the authorized Person, if other than the signatory of the firm.
- vii). The minimum turn over / work experience with satisfactory completion report in last 2 years or at least two or more works in hand and their aggregate cost should be equal to the work cost in which bidder interested to participate.

ok.

## KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATIN ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

Subject:-

IMPROVEMENT / REHABILITATION OF ROAD AT SHAH VILAYAT IMAM BARGAH, LIAQUATABAD ZONE, DISTRICT (CENTRAL),

KMC.

Estimated Cost: **Rs.9,78,460/=**Earnest Money: **Rs.20,000/=**Tender Cost: **Rs.2,500/=** 

S.	No.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Rate	Rate	AMOUNT
		2			(in figure)	(in figure)	4.2
1	l.	Dismantling and removing of Road Metalling etc complete.	1504	% Cft	605.00	Six Hundred & Five Only.	9,099
2	2.	Earth Work Excavated undressed lead up to a single throw of Kassi Phawarah or Shovel in ordinary soil etc complete.	34848	% 0 Cft	1361.25	Thirteen Hundred Sixty One & Paisa Twenty Five Only.	47,437
	3.	Cartage of 100 Cft / 5 Tones of all materials like stone aggregate, spawl, coal, lime, surkhi etc. B.G Rail fastenings points and crossing bridge girders pipes sheets Rails M.S Bars etc or 1000 Nos. bricks 10'x5'x3' or 1000 Cft. Of timer or 100 Maunds of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractors (lead up to 15 miles etc).	36352	% Cft	1065.04	One Thousand Sixty Five & Four Paisa Only	3,87,163
	4.	Preparing sub-base by supplying and spreading well graded pit or bed run gravel having a liquid limit not greater than 25 and plasticity index not great than 6 in proper camber and grade including watering rolling and compacting in layers, thickness of each compacted layer not exceeding 6" compacted up to 98-100% density as per modified AASHTO density (Rate i/c all cost of materials T&P and carriage up to 3 chains.	3008	% Cft	3341.71	Thirty Three Hundred Forty One & Seventy One Paisa Only.	1,00,519
	5.	P/L Aggregate base course in proper grade and camber having CBR 80% as per (AASHTO) standard specification i/c spreading and compacting by approved mechanical means (Motor Grader, Vibratory roller and smooth wheel roller etc) watering to maintain the	3489.28	% Cft	5542.24	Fifty Four Hundred Forty Two & Twenty Four Paisa Only.	1,93,384

	LI						
•	-	moisture content the compaction of each layer shall 100 percent to the max dry density (rate i/c all cost of materials T&P and carriage up to 3 chains).				-	
	6.	Laying to proper line and grade plant mixed Asphalt concrete paver finished (Hydraulic / Electronic control) prepared to specified formula according to job mix formula approved by Engineer incharge including rolling and finishing to proper line grade level and camber etc (Machinery with POLs cost of material carriage) 4CM (50 mm) Thick Asphalt concrete wearing course plant mix.	6016	% Sft	6873.79	Sixty Eight Hundred Seventy Three & Seventy Nine Paisa Only.	4,13,527

Subject: <u>IMPROVEMENT / REHABILITATION OF ROAD AT S</u> LIAQUATABAD ZONE, DISTRICT (CENTRAL), KMC.	
Estimated Cost:- Rs. 9,78,460/=	
Bid Security:- Rs. 20,000/=	
Tender Cost: - Rs.2,500/=	
I / We hereby quoted as follows:	
PART – A:	
[Items Based on S/R) amounting to Rs.11,51,129/=	Rs
% Below the S/R.	
TOTAL	Rs
The total amount is Rs(Rupees	
(in Figure)	(In Words)
	for complete job.
	•
I / We have attached a pay order bearing No	datedissued from
	s as per NIT.
(Name of Bank)	
Completion Time: 15 Days	
Penalty per day: Rs. 2,500/=	
Nicken	
Note:  Tender must be quoted in figure & in words both otherwise	liable to be cancelled.
<ul> <li>Tender must be quoted in figure &amp; in words both otherwise</li> <li>All over writing &amp; correction if any must be initialed &amp; stan</li> </ul>	nned by the bidder.
All prevailing rules regarding condition of contract will be a	applicable.
15% below is the maximum ceiling on schedule items 2012	by the authority.
13/0 below is the maximum coming on beneative seems	
	_
Signotur	e of the Contractor with Stamp
Signatui	e of the Contractor with a sum-p
	s:

Sr. 40.05

# KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION ENGINEERING DEPARATMENT



## Tender Reference No.KMC/CM/ED/ 94 /2013-14

### **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

IMPROVEMENT / REHABILITATION OF ROAD AT NOOR-UL-AMIN IMAM BARGAH, LIAQUATABAD ZONE, DISTRICT(CENTRAL), KMC.

NOTE:

The Condition of contract will be available on KMC website (www.karachicity.gov.pk).

Estimate Cost: - Rs

Rs.9,77,871/=

**Bid Security: -**

Rs.20,000/=

**Tender Cost: -**

The evidence / documents of the following minimum qualification / eligibility criteria will be checked during opening process of tender & if anyone is missing then the tender will be summarily rejected at the moment by the tender opening committee.

#### **Eligibility:**

- i). NTN Certificate
- ii). Valid Professional TAX.

#### Minimum Qualification Criteria:

- iii). Bid Security, as mentioned in the NIT & Bidding Documents, is furnished.
- iv). All rates quoted including the total amount of the bid shall be in figures & words (both).
- v). All corrections / overwriting shall be clearly re-written with initials & duly stamped by the bidder.
- vi). The bid shall be properly signed, named & stamped by the authorized person of the firm and authorization letter for signatory shall be enclosed with the tender by the authorized Person, if other than the signatory of the firm.
- vii). The minimum turn over / work experience with satisfactory completion report in last 2 years or at least two or more works in hand and their aggregate cost should be equal to the work cost in which bidder interested to participate.

## ok

## KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATIN ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

Subject:-

IMPROVEMENT / REHABILITATION OF ROAD AT NOOR-UL-AMIN IMAM BARGAH, LIAQUATABAD ZONE, DISTRICT (CENTRAL), KMC.

Estimated Cost: Rs.9,77,871/=
Earnest Money: Rs.20,000/=
Tender Cost: Rs.2,500/=

S	No.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Rate (in figure)	Rate (in figure)	AMOUNT
	1.	Dismantling and removing of Road Metalling etc complete.	1610	% Cft	605.00	Six Hundred & Five Only.	9,741
	2.	Earth Work Excavated undressed lead up to a single throw of Kassi Phawarah or Shovel in ordinary soil etc complete.	30492	% 0 Cft	1361.25	Thirteen Hundred Sixty One & Paisa Twenty Five Only.	41,507
	3.	Cartage of 100 Cft / 5 Tones of all materials like stone aggregate, spawl, coal, lime, surkhi etc. B.G Rail fastenings points and crossing bridge girders pipes sheets Rails M.S Bars etc or 1000 Nos. bricks 10'x5'x3' or 1000 Cft. Of timer or 100 Maunds of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractors (lead up to 15 miles etc).	32102	% Cft	1065.04	One Thousand Sixty Five & Four Paisa Only	3,41,899
	4.	Preparing sub-base by supplying and spreading well graded pit or bed run gravel having a liquid limit not greater than 25 and plasticity index not great than 6 in proper camber and grade including watering rolling and compacting in layers, thickness of each compacted layer not exceeding 6" compacted up to 98-100% density as per modified AASHTO density (Rate i/c all cost of materials T&P and carriage up to 3 chains.	3220	% Cft	3341.71	Thirty Three Hundred Forty One & Seventy One Paisa Only.	1,07,603
	5.	P/L Aggregate base course in proper grade and camber having CBR 80% as per (AASHTO) standard specification i/c spreading and compacting by approved mechanical means (Motor Grader, Vibratory roller and smooth wheel roller etc) watering to maintain the	3735.20	% Cft	5542.24	Fifty Four Hundred Forty Two & Twenty Four Paisa Only.	2,07,014

¥			,			
-	moisture content the compaction of each layer shall 100 percent to the max dry density (rate i/c all cost of materials T&P and carriage up to 3 chains).					, -
6.	Laying to proper line and grade plant mixed Asphalt concrete paver finished (Hydraulic / Electronic control) prepared to specified formula according to job mix formula approved by Engineer incharge including rolling and finishing to proper line grade level and camber etc (Machinery with POLs cost of material carriage) 27 (50 mm) Thick Asphalt concrete wearing course plant mix.	6440	% Sft	6873.79	Sixty Eight Hundred Seventy Three & Seventy Nine Paisa Only.	4,42,672

	Subject: <u>IMPROVEMENT / REHABILITATION OF ROAD AT NOO LIAQUATABAD ZONE, DISTRICT (CENTRAL), KMC.</u>	R-UL-AMIN IMAM BARGAH,
	Estimated Cost:- Rs. 9,77,871/= Bid Security:- Rs. 20,000/= Tender Cost: - Rs.2,500/=	
	I / We hereby quoted as follows:	
į	PART – A: (Items Based on S/R) amounting to Rs.11,50,436/= % Below the S/R.	Rs
	TOTAL	Rs
	The total amount is Rs (Rupees	• (In Words) _ for complete job.
	I / We have attached a pay order bearing No date amounting to Rs (Name of Bank)	
	Completion Time: 15 Days Penalty per day: Rs. 2,500/=	
	<ul> <li>Note:</li> <li>Tender must be quoted in figure &amp; in words both otherwise liable</li> <li>All over writing &amp; correction if any must be initialed &amp; stamped</li> <li>All prevailing rules regarding condition of contract will be appli</li> <li>15% below is the maximum ceiling on schedule items 2012 by t</li> </ul>	l by the bidder. cable.
		the Contractor with Stamp
	Checked By:-	

ST. NO. 06

# ENGINEERING DEPARATMENT



## Tender Reference No.KMC/CM/ED/ 95 /2013-14

## **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

REPAIR / MAINTENANCE OF 2200 ROAD FROM 5100 ROAD TO 7000 ROAD AT NORTH KARACHI ZONE, DISTRICT(CENTRAL).

NOTE:

The Condition of contract will be available on KMC website (www.karachicity.gov.pk).

**Estimate Cost: -**

Rs.9,76,488/=

**Bid Security: -**

Rs.20,000/=

**Tender Cost: -**

The evidence / documents of the following minimum qualification / eligibility criteria will be checked during opening process of tender & if anyone is missing then the tender will be summarily rejected at the moment by the tender opening committee.

#### **Eligibility:**

- i). NTN Certificate
- ii). Valid Professional TAX.

#### **Minimum Qualification Criteria:**

- iii). Bid Security, as mentioned in the NIT & Bidding Documents, is furnished.
- iv). All rates quoted including the total amount of the bid shall be in figures & words (both).
- v). All corrections / overwriting shall be clearly re-written with initials & duly stamped by the bidder.
- vi). The bid shall be properly signed, named & stamped by the authorized person of the firm and authorization letter for signatory shall be enclosed with the tender by the authorized Person, if other than the signatory of the firm.
- vii). The minimum turn over / work experience with satisfactory completion report in last 2 years or at least two or more works in hand and their aggregate cost should be equal to the work cost in which bidder interested to participate.

Subject:-

REPAIR / MAINTENANCE OF 2200 ROAD FROM 5100 ROAD TO 7000 ROAD AT NORTH KARACHI ZONE, DISTRICT (CENTRAL).

Estimated Cost: Rs.9,76,488/=
Earnest Money: Rs.20,000/=
Tender Cost: Rs.2,500/=

S.No.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Rate (in figure)	Rate (in figure)	AMOUNT
1.	Dismantling of bitumen's carpet of average thickness in between 3" to 4" etc complete as required.	2250	% Sft	605.00	Six Hundred & Five Only.	13,613
2.	Dismantling of cement concrete work cast in situ in foundation basement and plinth i/c disposal of surplus material with in three chain.	50	% Cft	3327.50	Thirty Three Hundred Twenty Seven & Fifty Paisa Only.	1,664
3.	Excavation or cutting in all kinds of soil (expect gravelly, murum, wet, silt, clay or mud and rock) to a required grade, camber and site slopes i/c dressing top and sides and excavated stuff stacking at site in suitable place.	4250	% 0 Cft	2722.50	Twenty Seven Hundred Twenty Two & Fifty Paisa Only.	11,571
4.	Cartage of 100 Cft / 5 Tones of all materials like stone aggregate, spawl, coal, lime, surkhi etc. B.G Rail fastenings points and crossing bridge girders pipes sheets Rails M.S Bars etc or 1000 Nos. bricks 10'x5'x3' or 100 Maunds of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractors (lead up to 10 miles etc).	6550	% Cft	714.29	Seven Thousand Fourteen & Twenty Nine Paisa Only	46,786
5.	P/L Aggregate base course in proper grade and camber having CBR 80% as per (AASHTO) standard specification i/c spreading and compacting by approved mechanical means (Motor Grader, Vibratory roller and smooth wheel roller etc) watering to maintain the moisture content the compaction of each layer shall 100 percent to the max dry density (rate i/c all cost of materials T&P and carriage up to 3 chains).		% Cft	5542.24	Fifty Four Hundred Forty Two & Twenty Four Paisa Only.	2,53,557

,	•						
•	6.	Laying to proper line and grade plant mixed Asphalt concrete paver finished (Hydraulic / Electronic control) prepared to specified formula according to job mix formula approved by Engineer incharge including rolling and finishing to proper line grade level. 1-1/2" thick.	12015.85	% Sft	6837.79	Sixty Eight Hundred Thirty Seven & Seventy Nine Paisa Only.  +	8,21,619

Subject: REPAIR / MAINTENANCE OF 2200 ROAD FROM S NORTH KARACHI ZONE, DISTRICT (CENTRAL).	100 KOAD 10 7000 KOAD A1
Estimated Cost:- Rs. 9,76,488/= Bid Security:- Rs. 20,000/= Tender Cost: - Rs.2,500/=	
I / We hereby quoted as follows:	
PART – A: (Items Based on S/R) amounting to Rs.11,48,809/= % Below the S/R.	Rs
TOTAL	Rs
The total amount is Rs (Rupees (Rupees	(In Words) for complete job.
I / We have attached a pay order bearing Nod	
	s as per NIT.
(Name of Bank)  Completion Time: 15 Days  Penalty per day: Rs. 2,500/=	•
<ul> <li>Note:</li> <li>Tender must be quoted in figure &amp; in words both otherwise l</li> <li>All over writing &amp; correction if any must be initialed &amp; stam</li> <li>All prevailing rules regarding condition of contract will be a</li> <li>15% below is the maximum ceiling on schedule items 2012</li> </ul>	nped by the bidder. pplicable.
Signatur	e of the Contractor with Stamp
Address	<b>::</b>
Checked By:-	•

ST. NO. 07.

# ENGINEERING DEPARATMENT



## Tender Reference No.KMC/CM/ED/ 96 /2013-14

## **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

REPAIR / MAINTENANCE OF ROAD 7000 FROM ROAD 4300 TO 6000 (RIGHT TRACK) ROAD AT NORTH KARACHI ZONE, DISTRICT(CENTRAL).

**NOTE:** 

The Condition of contract will be available on KMC website (www.karachicity.gov.pk).

**Estimate Cost: -**

Rs.9,73,856/=

**Bid Security: -**

Rs.20,000/=

**Tender Cost: -**

The evidence / documents of the following minimum qualification / eligibility criteria will be checked during opening process of tender & if anyone is missing then the tender will be summarily rejected at the moment by the tender opening committee.

#### **Eligibility:**

- i). NTN Certificate
- ii). Valid Professional TAX.

#### **Minimum Qualification Criteria:**

- iii). Bid Security, as mentioned in the NIT & Bidding Documents, is furnished.
- iv). All rates quoted including the total amount of the bid shall be in figures & words (both).
- v). All corrections / overwriting shall be clearly re-written with initials & duly stamped by the bidder.
- vi). The bid shall be properly signed, named & stamped by the authorized person of the firm and authorization letter for signatory shall be enclosed with the tender by the authorized Person, if other than the signatory of the firm.
- vii). The minimum turn over / work experience with satisfactory completion report in last 2 years or at least two or more works in hand and their aggregate cost should be equal to the work cost in which bidder interested to participate.

Subject:-

REPAIR / MAINTENANCE OF ROAD 7000 FROM ROAD 4300 TO 6000 (RIGHT TRACK) ROAD AT NORTH KARACHI ZONE, DISTRICT (CENTRAL).

Estimated Cost: Rs.9,73,856/=
Earnest Money: Rs.20,000/=
Tender Cost: Rs.2,500/=

Q 31		DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Rate	Rate	AMOUNT
S.No	D.	DESCRIPTION	Q11	ONII	(in figure)	(in figure)	
1.		Dismantling of bitumen's carpet of average thickness in between 3" to 4" etc complete as required.	1948	% Sft	605.00	Six Hundred & Five Only.	11,785
2.		Dismantling of cement concrete work cast in situ in foundation basement and plinth i/c disposal of surplus material with in three chain.	122.76	% Cft	3327.50	Thirty Three Hundred Twenty Seven & Fifty Paisa Only.	4,085
3.		Excavation or cutting in all kinds of soil (expect gravelly, murum, wet, silt, clay or mud and rock) to a required grade, camber and site slopes i/c dressing top and sides and excavated stuff stacking at site in suitable place.	3971	% 0 Cft	2722.50	Twenty Seven Hundred Twenty Two & Fifty Paisa Only.	10,811
4.		Cartage of 100 Cft / 5 Tones of all materials like stone aggregate, spawl, coal, lime, surkhi etc. B.G Rail fastenings points and crossing bridge girders pipes sheets Rails M.S Bars etc or 1000 Nos. bricks 10'x5'x3' or 100 Maunds of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractors (lead up to 10 miles etc).	6042	% Cft	714.29	Seven Thousand Fourteen & Twenty Nine Paisa Only	43,156
5.		P/L Aggregate base course in proper grade and camber having CBR 80% as per (AASHTO) standard specification i/c compacting to the required density by the approved mechanical means (Vibratory roller road packer and smooth wheel roller etc) i/c watering with all lead and lift etc complete.	4258.49	% Cft	5542.24	Fifty Four Hundred Forty Two & Twenty Four Paisa Only.	2,36,016

# KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT .

Subject: <u>REPAIR / MAINTENANCE OF RO.</u> (RIGHT TRACK) AT NORTH KARA	<u>AD 7000 FROM ROAL</u> CHI ZONE, DISTRICT	<u>O 4300 ROAD TO 6000 ROAD</u> (CENTRAL).
Estimated Cost:- Rs. 9,73,856/= Bid Security:- Rs. 20,000/= Tender Cost: - Rs.2,500/=		
I / We hereby quoted as follows:		*
PART – A: (Items Based on S/R) amounting to Rs.11,45,713  Below the S/R.	3/=	Rs
	TOTAL	Rs.
The total amount is Rs. (in Figure)	_(Rupees	(In Words)
(III Figure)		for complete job.
I / We have attached a pay order bearing No.  (Name of Bank)  Completion Time: 15 Days  Penalty per day: Rs. 2,500/=		dissued from as per NIT.
<ul> <li>Note:</li> <li>Tender must be quoted in figure &amp; in wo</li> <li>All over writing &amp; correction if any must</li> <li>All prevailing rules regarding condition of</li> <li>15% below is the maximum ceiling on so</li> </ul>	t be initialed & stamped of contract will be appli	l by the bidder. cable.
		•
	Signature of	the Contractor with Stamp
	Address:	a e
Checked By:-		

Sr. NO. 08.

# KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION ENGINEERING DEPARATMENT



### Tender Reference No.KMC/CM/ED/ 97 /2013-14

### **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

IMPROVEMENT / REHABILITATION OF ROAD FROM RIZVIA IMAM BARGAH TO GADEER CHOWK LIAQUATABAD ZONE, DISTRICT(CENTRAL), KMC.

NOTE:

The Condition of contract will be available on KMC website (www.karachicity.gov.pk).

Estimate Cost: - Rs.

Rs.9,67,779/=

**Bid Security: -**

Rs.19,400/=

Tender Cost: -

The evidence / documents of the following minimum qualification / eligibility criteria will be checked during opening process of tender & if anyone is missing then the tender will be summarily rejected at the moment by the tender opening committee.

#### **Eligibility:**

- i). NTN Certificate
- ii). Valid Professional TAX.

#### **Minimum Qualification Criteria:**

- iii). Bid Security, as mentioned in the NIT & Bidding Documents, is furnished.
- iv). All rates quoted including the total amount of the bid shall be in figures & words (both).
- v). All corrections / overwriting shall be clearly re-written with initials & duly stamped by the bidder.
- vi). The bid shall be properly signed, named & stamped by the authorized person of the firm and authorization letter for signatory shall be enclosed with the tender by the authorized Person, if other than the signatory of the firm.
- vii). The minimum turn over / work experience with satisfactory completion report in last 2 years or at least two or more works in hand and their aggregate cost should be equal to the work cost in which bidder interested to participate.

ok,

#### KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATIN ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

Subject:-

IMPROVEMENT / REHABILITATION OF ROAD FROM RIZVIA IMAM BARGAH TO GADEER CHOWK LIAQUATABAD ZONE, DISTRICT (CENTRAL), KMC.

Estimated Cost: **Rs.9,67,779**/= Earnest Money: **Rs.19,400**/= Tender Cost: **Rs.2,500**/=

S.No.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Rate (in figure)	Rate (in figure)	AMOUNT
1.	Dismantling and removing of Road Metalling etc complete.	1750	% Cft	605.00	Six Hundred & Five Only.	10,588
2.	Earth Work Excavated undressed lead up to a single throw of Kassi Phawarah or Shovel in ordinary soil etc complete.	23100	% 0 Cft	1361.25	Thirteen Hundred Sixty One & Paisa Twenty Five Only.	31,445
3.	Cartage of 100 Cft / 5 Tones of all materials like stone aggregate, spawl, coal, lime, surkhi etc. B.G Rail fastenings points and crossing bridge girders pipes sheets Rails M.S Bars etc or 1000 Nos. bricks 10'x5'x3' or 1000 Cft. Of timer or 100 Maunds of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractors (lead up to 15 miles etc).	24850	% Cft	1065.04	One Thousand Sixty Five & Four Paisa Only	2,64,662
4.	Preparing sub-base by supplying and spreading well graded pit or bed run gravel having a liquid limit not greater than 25 and plasticity index not great than 6 in proper camber and grade including watering rolling and compacting in layers, thickness of each compacted layer not exceeding 6" compacted up to 98-100% density as per modified AASHTO density (Rate i/c all cost of materials T&P and carriage up to 3 chains.	4690	% Cft	3341.71	Thirty Three Hundred Forty One & Seventy One Paisa Only.	1,56,726
5.	P/L Aggregate base course in proper grade and camber having CBR 80% as per (AASHTO) standard specification i/c spreading and compacting by approved mechanical means (Motor Grader, Vibratory roller and smooth wheel roller etc) watering to maintain the	3500	% Cft	5542.24	Fifty Four Hundred Forty Two & Twenty Four Paisa Only.	1,93,978

-	moisture content the compaction of each layer shall 100 percent to the					
	max dry density (rate i/c all cost of					
<u> </u>	materials T&P and carriage up to 3					
	chains).					
6.	Laying to proper line and grade	7000	% Sft	6873.79	Sixty Eight	4,81,165
	plant mixed Asphalt concrete paver				Hundred Seventy Three & Seventy	
	finished (Hydraulic / Electronic				Nine Paisa Only.	1
Ш	control) prepared to specified				1 1220 1 4204 0 2229 1	
Ш	formula according to job mix			= 1		
Ш	formula approved by Engineer					
Ш	incharge including rolling and				_	
	finishing to proper line grade level				•	
ш	and camber etc (Machinery with					
Ш	POLs cost of material carriage) 2"					
	(50 mm) Thick Asphalt concrete					
	wearing course plant mix.					*

# KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT -

Subject: <u>IMPROVEMENT / REHABILITATION OF ROAD FROM GADEER CHOWK LIAQUATABAD ZONE, DISTRICT</u>	ROM RIZVIA IMAM BARGAH TO Γ (CENTRAL), KMC.
Estimated Cost:- Rs. 9,67,779/= Bid Security:- Rs. 19,400/= Tender Cost: - Rs.2,500/=	
I / We hereby quoted as follows:	
PART – A: (Items Based on S/R) amounting to Rs.11,38,564/= % Below the S/R.	Rs
TOTAL	Rs
The total amount is Rs (Rupees	
(in Figure)	
(Name of Bank) Completion Time: 15 Days	datedissued from  Rs as per NIT.
Penalty per day: Rs. 2,500/=  Note:  Tender must be quoted in figure & in words both otherwis All over writing & correction if any must be initialed & sta All prevailing rules regarding condition of contract will be 15% below is the maximum ceiling on schedule items 201	amped by the bidder. applicable.
Signatu	re of the Contractor with Stamp
Addre	ss:
Checked By:-	

ST. NO. 09

# ENGINEERING DEPARATMENT



#### Tender Reference No.KMC/CM/ED/ 98 /2013-14

#### **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

REPAIR / MAINTENANCE AT SHAHRAH-E-PAKISTAN, GULBERG TOWN, DISTRICT(CENTRAL).

NOTE:

The Condition of contract will be available on KMC website (www.karachicity.gov.pk).

**Estimate Cost: -**

Rs.9,49,072/=

**Bid Security: -**

Rs.19,000/=

**Tender Cost: -**

The evidence / documents of the following minimum qualification / eligibility criteria will be checked during opening process of tender & if anyone is missing then the tender will be summarily rejected at the moment by the tender opening committee.

#### **Eligibility:**

- i). NTN Certificate
- ii). Valid Professional TAX.

#### Minimum Qualification Criteria:

- iii). Bid Security, as mentioned in the NIT & Bidding Documents, is furnished.
- iv). All rates quoted including the total amount of the bid shall be in figures & words (both).
- v). All corrections / overwriting shall be clearly re-written with initials & duly stamped by the bidder.
- vi). The bid shall be properly signed, named & stamped by the authorized person of the firm and authorization letter for signatory shall be enclosed with the tender by the authorized Person, if other than the signatory of the firm.
- vii). The minimum turn over / work experience with satisfactory completion report in last 2 years or at least two or more works in hand and their aggregate cost should be equal to the work cost in which bidder interested to participate.

### KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATIN ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

Subject:-

REPAIR / MAINTENANCE AT SHAHRAH-E-PAKISTAN GULBERG TOWN DISTRICT(CENTRAL).

Estimated Cost: Rs.9,49,072/=
Earnest Money: Rs.19,000/=
Tender Cost: Rs.2,500/=

S.No.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Rate (in figure)	Rate	AMOUNT
1.	Dismantling of bitumen's carpet of average thickness in between	1428	% Sft	605.00	(in figure) Six Hundred & Five Only.	8,639
	3" to 4" etc complete as required.		_			0.40
2.	Dismantling of cement concrete work cast in situ in foundation basement and plinth i/c disposal of surplus material with in three chain.	25.51	% Cft	3327.50	Thirty Three Hundred Twenty Seven & Fifty Paisa Only.	849
3.	Excavation or cutting in all kinds of soil (expect gravelly, murum, wet, silt, clay or mud and rock) to a required grade, camber and site slopes i/c dressing top and sides and excavated stuff stacking at site in suitable place.	6775	% 0 Cft	2722.50	Twenty Seven Hundred Twenty Two & Fifty Paisa Only.	18,445
4.	Cartage of 100 Cft / 5 Tones of all materials like stone aggregate, spawl, coal, lime, surkhi etc. B.G Rail fastenings points and crossing bridge girders pipes sheets Rails M.S Bars etc or 1000 Nos. bricks 10'x5'x3' or 100 Maunds of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractors (lead up to 10 miles etc).	8229	% Cft	714.29	Seven Thousand Fourteen & Twenty Nine Paisa Only	58,779
5.	P/L Aggregate base course in proper grade and camber having CBR 80% as per (AASHTO) standard specification i/c compacting to the required density by the approved mechanical means (Vibratory roller road packer and smooth wheel roller etc) i/c watering with all lead and lift etc complete.		% Cft	5542.24	Fifty Four Hundred Forty Two & Twenty Four Paisa Only.	3,25,551

Г	6.	Laving to manon line and and	10200	0/.00		I	
	0.	Laying to proper line and grade	10300	% Sft	6837.79	Sixty Eight	7,04,292
Ì		plant mixed Asphalt concrete				Hundred Thirty	
	1	paver finished (Hydraulic /	3			Seven & Seventy Nine Paisa Only.	=
		Electronic control) prepared to				Nine Paisa Only.	
ľ		specified formula according to job					
		mix formula approved by					
1		Engineer incharge including				я	
		rolling and finishing to proper line					
		grade level. 1-1/2" thick. i/c the					
		cost of prime cost/tack coat.					

# KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

	Subject: REPAIR / MAINTENANCE AT SHAP CENTRAL.	IRAH-E-PAKISTAN (	GULBERG TOWN, DISTRICT				
	Estimated Cost:- Rs. 9,49,072/= Bid Security:- Rs. 19,000/= Tender Cost: - Rs.2,500/=						
	I / We hereby quoted as follows:	· ·					
ĺ	PART – A: (Items Based on S/R) amounting to Rs.11,16,555/ % Below the S/R.	<b>/=</b>	Rs				
	70 200 11 21 21 21	TOTAL	Rs				
	The total amount is Rs(in Figure)	(Rupees	(In Words) for complete job.				
	I / We have attached a pay order bearing No.  (Name of Bank)  Completion Time: 15 Days  Penalty per day: Rs. 2,500/=		dissued from as per NIT.				
	<ul> <li>Note:</li> <li>Tender must be quoted in figure &amp; in words both otherwise liable to be cancelled.</li> <li>All over writing &amp; correction if any must be initialed &amp; stamped by the bidder.</li> <li>All prevailing rules regarding condition of contract will be applicable.</li> <li>15% below is the maximum ceiling on schedule items 2012 by the authority.</li> </ul>						
			f the Contractor with Stamp				
	Checked By:-						

Sr. NO.10.

# KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION ENGINEERING DEPARATMENT



# Tender Reference No.KMC/CM/ED/ 99 /2013-14

### **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

REPAIR OF ROAD & POT HOLES FROM SURROUNDING TO IMAM BARGAH ZAIN-UL-ABIDEEN IN SECOT 15/A-3 AND 14/B BUFFER ZONE KARACHI.

The Condition of contract will be available on KMC website (www.karachicity.gov.pk). NOTE:

**Estimate Cost: -**

Rs.9,15,000/=

**Bid Security: -**

Rs.18,300/=

Tender Cost: -

The evidence / documents of the following minimum qualification / eligibility criteria will be checked during opening process of tender & if anyone is missing then the tender will be summarily rejected at the moment by the tender opening committee.

#### **Eligibility:**

- i). NTN Certificate
- ii). Valid Professional TAX.

#### **Minimum Qualification Criteria:**

- iii). Bid Security, as mentioned in the NIT & Bidding Documents, is furnished.
- iv). All rates quoted including the total amount of the bid shall be in figures & words (both).
- v). All corrections / overwriting shall be clearly re-written with initials & duly stamped by the bidder.
- vi). The bid shall be properly signed, named & stamped by the authorized person of the firm and authorization letter for signatory shall be enclosed with the tender by the authorized Person, if other than the signatory of the firm.
- vii). The minimum turn over / work experience with satisfactory completion report in last 2 years or at least two or more works in hand and their aggregate cost should be equal to the work cost in which bidder interested to participate.

### KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATIN ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

Subject:-

REPAIR OF ROAD & POT HOLES FROM SURROUNDING TO IMAM BARGAH ZAIN-UL-ABIDEEN IN SECTOR 15/A-3 AND 14/B BUFFER ZONE KARACHI.

Estimated Cost: **Rs.9,15,000**/= Earnest Money: **Rs.18,300**/=

Tender Cost: Rs.2,500/=

S.No.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Rate (in figure)	Rate (in figure)	AMOUNT
1.	Dismantling of bitumen's carpet of average thickness in between	3190	% Sft	605.00	Six Hundred & Five Only.	19,300
	3" to 4" etc complete as required.  Cartage of 100 Cft / 5 Tones of all	3190	% Cft	902.00	Nine Hundred & Two Only	28,774
2.	materials like stone aggregate, spawl, coal, lime, surkhi etc. B.G Rail fastenings points and crossing bridge girders pipes sheets Rails M.S Bars etc or 100 Maunds of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractors (lead up to 10 miles				, .	
3.	etc).  P/L Aggregate base course in proper grade and camber having CBR 80% as per (AASHTO) standard specification i/c compacting to the required density by the approved mechanical means (Vibratory roller road packer and smooth wheel roller etc) i/c watering with all lead and	4683	% Cft	5542.24	Fifty Four Hundred Forty Two & Twenty Four Paisa Only.	2,59,543
4.	Providing and laying 3 CM wearing course of compacted thickness on the following job mix formula sign crush aggregate from hub source on equivalent. Using asphalt of grade 60/70 during laying temperature not less them 140 C compacted by steel wheel and PTR roller i/c the cost of prime coat or take coat.		% Sft	4107.84	Four Thousand One Hundred Seven & Eighty Four Paisa Only	7,69,398

### KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION

### ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

Tender Cost: - Rs.2,500/=  / We hereby quoted as follows:		
PART – A: (Items Based on S/R) amounting to Rs.10,77,015/= % Below the S/R.		Rs
	<b>OTAL</b>	Rs
The total amount is Rs. (Rup (in Figure)	oees	(In Words) for complete job.
I / We have attached a pay order bearing No	d	atedissued from
amo	unting to Re	s as per NI
(Name of Bank)  Completion Time: 15 Days Penalty per day: Rs. 2,500/=  Note:  Tender must be quoted in figure & in words be a All over writing & correction if any must be in All prevailing rules regarding condition of con 15% below is the maximum ceiling on schedul.	oth otherwise tract will be a	liable to be cancelled.  applicable.

Sr. NO.11.

## KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION ENGINEERING DEPARATMENT



### Tender Reference No.KMC/CM/ED/ 100 /2013-14

### **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

REPAIR / MAINTENANCE IN WAY OF JALOUS, ASKARI IMAM BARGAH BLOCK-9, FEDERAL "B" AREA, GULBERG TOWN ZONE, DISTRICT(CENTRAL).

NOTE:

The Condition of contract will be available on KMC website (www.karachicity.gov.pk).

**Estimate Cost: -**

Rs.9,13,930/=

**Bid Security: -**

Rs.18,300/=

**Tender Cost: -**

The evidence / documents of the following minimum qualification / eligibility criteria will be checked during opening process of tender & if anyone is missing then the tender will be summarily rejected at the moment by the tender opening committee.

#### **Eligibility:**

- i). NTN Certificate
- ii). Valid Professional TAX.

#### **Minimum Qualification Criteria:**

- iii). Bid Security, as mentioned in the NIT & Bidding Documents, is furnished.
- iv). All rates quoted including the total amount of the bid shall be in figures & words (both).
- v). All corrections / overwriting shall be clearly re-written with initials & duly stamped by the bidder.
- vi). The bid shall be properly signed, named & stamped by the authorized person of the firm and authorization letter for signatory shall be enclosed with the tender by the authorized Person, if other than the signatory of the firm.
- vii). The minimum turn over / work experience with satisfactory completion report in last 2 years or at least two or more works in hand and their aggregate cost should be equal to the work cost in which bidder interested to participate.

### KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATIN ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

Subject:-

REPAIR / MAINTENANCE OF IN WAY OF JALOS, ASKARI IMAM

BARGAH BLOCK-9, FEDERAL "B" AREA GULBERG TOWN

DISTRICT(CENTRAL).

Estimated Cost: Rs.9,13,930/=
Earnest Money: Rs.18,300/=
Tender Cost: Rs.2,500/=

S.No.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Rate (in figure)	Rate (in figure)	AMOUNT
1.	Dismantling of bitumen's carpet of average thickness in between	1470	% Sft	605.00	Six Hundred & Five Only.	8,894
2.	3" to 4" etc complete as required.  Dismantling of cement concrete work cast in situ in foundation basement and plinth i/c disposal of surplus material with in three	25.51	% Cft	3327.50	Thirty Three Hundred Twenty Seven & Fifty Paisa Only.	849
3.	chain.  Excavation or cutting in all kinds of soil (expect gravelly, murum, wet, silt, clay or mud and rock) to a required grade, camber and site slopes i/c dressing top and sides and excavated stuff stacking at site in suitable place.	14800	% 0 Cft	2722.50	Twenty Seven Hundred Twenty Two & Fifty Paisa Only.	40,293
4.	Cartage of 100 Cft / 5 Tones of all materials like stone aggregate, spawl, coal, lime, surkhi etc. B.G Rail fastenings points and crossing bridge girders pipes sheets Rails M.S Bars etc or 1000 Nos. bricks 10'x5'x3' or 100 Maunds of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractors (lead up to 10 miles	16295.48	% Cft	714.29	Seven Thousand Fourteen & Twenty Nine Paisa Only	1,16,397
5.	P/L Aggregate base course in proper grade and camber having CBR 80% as per (AASHTO) standard specification i/c compacting to the required density by the approved mechanical means (Vibratory roller road packer and smooth wheel roller etc) i/c watering with all lead and lift etc complete.		% Cft	5542.24	Fifty Four Hundred Forty Two & Twenty Four Paisa Only.	2,66,028

· ,						
6.	Laying to proper line and grade plant mixed Asphalt concrete paver finished (Hydraulic / Electronic control) prepared to specified formula according to job mix formula approved by Engineer incharge including rolling and finishing to proper line grade level. 1-1/2" thick. i/c the cost of prime cost/tack coat.	9400	% Sft	6837.79	Sixty Eight Hundred Thirty Seven & Seventy Nine Paisa Only.	6,42,752

# KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

Subject: REPAIR / MAINTENANCE IN WAY FEDERAL "B" AREA, GULBERG TO						
Estimated Cost:- Rs. 9,13,930/= Bid Security:- Rs. 18,300/= Tender Cost: - Rs.2,500/=						
I / We hereby quoted as follows:						
1. PART – A: (Items Based on S/R) amounting to Rs.10,75,212 % Below the S/R.	/=	Rs +				
	TOTAL	Rs				
The total amount is Rs(in Figure)	(Rupees					
I / We have attached a pay order bearing No.	date	dissued from				
	amounting to Rs	as per NIT.				
(Name of Bank)  Completion Time: 15 Days  Penalty per day: Rs. 2,500/=						
Note:  Tender must be quoted in figure & in words both otherwise liable to be cancelled.  All over writing & correction if any must be initialed & stamped by the bidder.  All prevailing rules regarding condition of contract will be applicable.  15% below is the maximum ceiling on schedule items 2012 by the authority.						
		the Contractor with Stamp				
Charled Den						
Checked By:-						

\$1. NO. 12.

### KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION ENGINEERING DEPARATMENT



### Tender Reference No.KMC/CM/ED/ 101 /2013-14

### **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

REPAIR OF ROAD & POT HOLES ALONG ROUTES & SURROUNDING TO IMAM BARGAH BAB-UL-ILM (5 STAR ROUND ABOUT & IMAM BARGAH SAJJADIAH NEAR ZIAUDDIN HOSPITAL) NORTH NAZIMABAD ZONE.

NOTE:

The Condition of contract will be available on KMC website (www.karachicity.gov.pk).

**Estimate Cost: -**

Rs.8,93,000/=

**Bid Security: -**

**Rs.18,000/=** 

Tender Cost: -

The evidence / documents of the following minimum qualification / eligibility criteria will be checked during opening process of tender & if anyone is missing then the tender will be summarily rejected at the moment by the tender opening committee.

#### **Eligibility:**

- i). NTN Certificate
- ii). Valid Professional TAX.

#### Minimum Qualification Criteria:

- iii). Bid Security, as mentioned in the NIT & Bidding Documents, is furnished.
- iv). All rates quoted including the total amount of the bid shall be in figures & words (both).
- v). All corrections / overwriting shall be clearly re-written with initials & duly stamped by the bidder.
- vi). The bid shall be properly signed, named & stamped by the authorized person of the firm and authorization letter for signatory shall be enclosed with the tender by the authorized Person, if other than the signatory of the firm.
- vii). The minimum turn over / work experience with satisfactory completion report in last 2 years or at least two or more works in hand and their aggregate cost should be equal to the work cost in which bidder interested to participate.

### KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATIN ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

Subject:-

REPAIR OF ROAD & POT HOLES ALONG ROUTES AND

SURROUNDING OF IMAM BARGAH BABUL-ILM (5 STAR ROUND ABOUT AND IMAM BARGAH SAJJADIAH NEAR ZIAUDDIN

HOSPITAL) NORTH NAZIMABAD ZONE.

Estimated Cost: **Rs.8,93,000/=**Earnest Money: **Rs.18,000/=**Tender Cost: **Rs.2,500/=** 

		OTN	UNIT	Rate	Rate	AMOUNT
S.No.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNII	(in figure)	(in figure)	
1.	Dismantling of bitumen's carpet of average thickness in between	3125	% Sft	605.00	Six Hundred & Five Only.	18,907
	3" to 4" etc complete as required.	2125	0/ 00	902.00	Nine Hundred &	28,188
2.	Cartage of 100 Cft / 5 Tones of all materials like stone aggregate, spawl, coal, lime, surkhi etc. B.G Rail fastenings points and crossing bridge girders pipes sheets Rails M.S Bars etc or 100 Maunds of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractors (lead up to 10 miles	3125	% Cft	902.00	Two Only	
3.	etc).  P/L Aggregate base course in proper grade and camber having CBR 80% as per (AASHTO) standard specification i/c compacting to the required density by the approved mechanical means (Vibratory roller road packer and smooth wheel roller etc) i/c watering with all lead and lift etc complete.	4599	% Cft	5542.24	Fifty Four Hundred Forty Two & Twenty Four Paisa Only.	2,54,888
4.	Providing and laying 3 CM wearing course of compacted thickness on the following job mix formula sign crush aggregate from hub source on equivalent. Using asphalt of grade 60/70 during laying temperature not less then 140 C compacted by steel wheel and PTR roller i/c the cost of prime coat or take coat.		% Sft	4107.84	Four Thousand One Hundred Seven & Eighty Four Paisa Only	7,55,350

# KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

Bi	stimated Cost:- Rs. 8,93,000/= Rs. 18,000/=		
	ender Cost: - Rs.2,500/=		
1 /	We hereby quoted as follows:		T
•	PART – A: (Items Based on S/R) amounting to Rs.10,57,333 % Below the S/R.	3/=	Rs.
		TOTAL	Rs
T1	and 1	(P)	
1 r	he total amount is Rs(in Figure)	_(Rupees	(In Words)
	(		for complete job.
I /	We have attached a pay order bearing No.	da	tedissued fro
		amounting to Rs.	as per N
	(Name of Bank)	8	P
	ompletion Time : 15 Days enalty per day: Rs. 2,500/=		
1	naity per day. Rs. 2,500/—		
	ote:		
No	<ul><li>Tender must be quoted in figure &amp; in wor</li><li>All over writing &amp; correction if any must</li></ul>		
No	An over writing & correction if any must		
No	<ul> <li>All prevailing rules regarding condition of</li> </ul>		
No	<ul> <li>All prevailing rules regarding condition o</li> <li>15% below is the maximum ceiling on so</li> </ul>		y the authority.
No			y the authority.
No		hedule items 2012 by	
No		hedule items 2012 by  Signature	y the authority.  of the Contractor with Sta